- S D R R e A

UNOFFICIAL C.PY

A A I 23‘3

swommmmmmwcmms 72&0

This SECOND AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS 15 made as of the
20th day of November, 1992 by and among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK OF
ARLINGTON BEIGHTS, a national banking assoc¢iation ("Lender") and
THE MCINTYRE GROUP, LTD., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"),

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not per-

sonally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated March 2, 1950
and krown as Trust No. 11048709 ("Trustee"}, WESTMINSTER GREY
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership ("Benefici~-

ary"), WILiLIAM D. MCINTYRE and ETBEL N. HGIM'YRE (collactively, X

*McIntyres’),
HWITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Borrovar and Lender [and joinod by Truatoe, West-
minster Orey, Inc., #: Illinoia corporation ("Original Benefici-
ary"] and McIntyres] encored inte that certain Loan and Security
Agreement dated as of Tupe 20, 1990 ("Original Loan Agreement”},
as amended by that certiinu Amendment to Loan Documents dated as
of June 2G, 1991 {the "Firat ’mendment") by and between Borrower,

Original Beneficiary, Trustee, McIntyres and Lender, recorded inp

the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois o

December 18, 1991 as Document Ko, 91666253, and recorded in thes
Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Will County, Illinois onp»
December 31, 1991 as Document No. %°i-76328 (the Original Loan g

Agreement, as amended by the First Amencdment, is hereinafter re-
ferred to as the "Loan Agreement”); .

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreemsn’. Lendnr'#qreed to

make available to Borrower a loan not to exca;d Pour Million Two -
Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($4v’10 000 00) (the_. o

"Lo«n") H

WHEREAS, the Loan is evidenced by (i) that certain Ravolving
Line of Credit Note dated June 20, 1990 ("Criginal Note ") made
by Borrower, payable to the order of Lender, in the uriginal
principal amount up to One Million Six Hundred Fifty Thoutard and
00/100 Dollars ($1,5650,000.00), as amended by that certain ¥irst
Amendment to Revolving Line of Credit Note dated as of June 20,
1991 (the "First Amended Note 1") by and between Borrower and
Lender (the Original Note 1, as amended by the First Amended
Note 1, is hereinafter referred to as "Note 1"); (ii) that
certain Promissory Note dated June 20, 1990 ("Original Note 27%)

00K COUNTY, ILLINDIS
“HFILED FGR RECORD

é:{JANlB WOos '930},_ ]_‘7_35__'

N T
0N




U
NOFFICIAL COPY

3u bt

&’» b“ 1




UNOFFICIAL COPY

principal amount of fThree Hundred Seventy Five Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($375,000.00), as amended by that certain First
Amendment to Promissory wote dated as of June 20, 1991 (the
*Pirst Amended Note 2") by and between Borrower and Lender (the

Original Note 2, as amended by the First Amended Note 2, is here-

inafter ceferred tc as "Note 2"); (iii) that certain Promissory
Note dated June 20, 1990 ("Original Note 3") made by Borrower,
Trustee and Original Beneficlary, jointly and severally, payable
to the ouvder of Lender, in the original principal smount of One

Million *our Hundred Forty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars

(81,445,000.00), as amended by that certain First Amendment to
Promissory dcte dated as of June 20, 1991 (the "First Amended
Note 3") by aiad among Borrower, Trustee, Original Beneficiary and
Lender {(the Oric:nal Note 3, as amended by the First Amended
Note 3, is hereirslter referred to as "Note 3"); (iv) that cer-
tain Promissory Note dated June 20, 1990 ("Original Note 4") made
by Borrower, payable to the order of Lender, in the original
principal amount of Two Hundred Forty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($240,000.00), as amend2s by that certain First Amendment to
Promissory Note dated as £ June 20, 1991 (the "First Amended
Note 4") by and between Borrwer and Lender (the Original Note 4,
as amended by the First Amended Note 4, is hereinafter referred
to as "Original Note 4"); and (v, that certain Promissory HNote
dated June 20, 1991 by Borrower in favor of Lender, in the or-

iginal principal amount of Five Aundred Thouaand and 00/100

Dollars ($500,000.00) {"New Note");

WHEREAS, the Loan is secured by, ;nte- alia, (i) the Loan
Agreement, {ii) that certain Mortgage, Asiignment of Leases and
Security Agreement dated as of June 20, 1990 ("Original PFirst
Mortgage") executed by Trustee and Original Barcficiary in favor
of Lender, recorded in the Office of the Recordz: of Deeds, Will
County, Illinois on June 22, 1990 as Document No. R92-034116, en-
cumbering the property legally described on Exhibit 3 attached
hereto and made a part hereof, as amended by the Pirat ptmendment
(the Original First Mortgage, as amended by the First arendment,
is hereinafter referred to as the "First Mortgage”), (li1i; that
certain Junior Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Hgree-
ment dated as of June 20, 1990 ("Original Second Mortgage") exe-
cuted by the Mcintyres in favor of Lender, recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds, Cook County, Illinois on June 21, 1990
as Document No. 90295471, encumbering the property legally
described on Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof

{the "Second Mortgage Property"), as amended by the;?irst.Amgndé. '

-2- ' '

made by Borrower, payable to the order of Lender, in thé originai‘

qeLIWOEe




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ment (the Original Second Mortgage, as ‘amended by the Pirst

Amendment, is hereinafter referred to as the "Second Mortgage”)

and (iv) the other Loan Documents {as defined in the Loan Agree-
ment), as amended by the Pirst Amendment; o

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain assignment of beneficlal
interest dated September 1, 1992, Original Beneficiary assigned
and transferresd to Beneficiary, all as of its right, title and
interest in and to one hundred percent (100%} of the beneficial

interes”. in American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago -

Trust Wo. 11048709; and : .

WHEREAS . Original Beneficiary is the general partner of Beng11*

ficiary; and :

WHERBAS, ticle to the Second Mortgage Property has been

transferrad fron the McIntyres to Ethel N. McIntyre, individually -

(“ENM"); and -

WHEREAS, Borrower, Beneficlary, Trustte.'McIntyres, ENM and

Lender bhave agreed to morfify the terms of the Loan to, amony
other things, (i) reduce tle zmount of the Loan by cancelling the
indebtedness evidenced by ‘liote 2, Note 4 and  the New Note;
(ii) increase the amount of (th® Loan by Six Hundred Forty
Thousand Dollars ($640,000.00), to be evidenced by that certain
Promissory Note dated of even datiz herewith ("Refinance Note")
made by Borrower payable to the orcec)of Lender in the original
principal amount of Six Hundred Forty ‘Tanusand and 00/100 Dollars
($640,000.00); (iii) extend the Maturity pDate reflected in Note 1
from June 20, 1992 to June 20, 1993; (iv) increase rhe maximum
principal amount available under Note 1 to ar amount equal to Two
Million Pive Hundred Thousand Dellars ($2,510,000); (v) provide
for an advance under Note 1 against Ellgiel= Inventory (as

hereinafter defined) up to a maximum of Five Hundred Thousand and

00/100 Dollars ($500,000.00) or 20% of Eligitle  Inventory,
{vi}) to reduce the interest rate under Note 3 from Elev:n and One
Quarter Percent (11.25%) per annum to Eight and Piguty-five
Hundredths percent (B.85%) per annum, (vii) extend the #aturity
pate reflected in Note 3 from June 20, 1995 to June 2¢, 1997,
(viii) to release Borrower from all liabilities and obligations
as a Co-Maker under Note 3 and (ix) release Ethel N. Mglatyre

QEZIVvoES

from all liabilities and obligations as a guarantor undat.;he'< 

Guaranty (as defined in the Loan Agreement);'gnd




UNOFFICIAL COPY

[
4.




ALCOPY

UNOFHCI
e g-:,,;Qdf?J

WHERBAS, Borrower and Lender have agreed to amend the Loan
Agreement, the Pirst Mortgage and the Sacond Mortgage (collec-
tively, the "Mortgages”) and the othar Loan Dooumenti as. moro
fully set forth herein; and , :

WHEREAS, concurrently with the execution heroof. Bozrower and
Lender shall mark "cancelled” each of Note 2, Note 4 and the New
Note and shall execute an amendment (collectively, the "Note
Amendmeots®) to each of Note 1 and Note 3, respectively, and to
ghe Gaa.anfy to reflect, among other things, the agraements set

crth hersin, :

NOW, SELAEZFORE, in conslideration of these premises and other
good and valurile consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of -
ghich are herehy acknowledged. the parties haroby aqtee as

ollows: :

1. Recitals. The re:itals to this Amendment are hereby inoor- o
porated herein by reference. S

2. Definitions Utilized I.a This Amendment . All defined terms
used herein without.  wefinition shall have the meaninq
ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement.

3. Increase in Amount of Total Facility. The amount oE-the

Total Faciiity shall be increifsed by Three Hundred Seventy-~

- Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000. 00) from a loan not to

exceed Focur Million Two Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100

Dollars {$4,210,000.00) to a loan no: o exceed Four Million
Five Bundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dolila:s ($4,585,000.00).

!;titjtlvijf:(;j .

4. General Definitiens. The Loan Agreemeni, Mortgages and -
other Loan Documents are hereby amended as of the Effective L
Date (as hereinafter defined) as follows: ‘ _

a.' Any and all references in the Loan Agreemest, Mortgages
and other Loan Documents to the "Loan Agreemepc”, "Mort-
gages,” "Guaranty" and "Loan Documents" shall (mean -and
include the Loan Agreement, Mortgages, Guaranty anu Loan
Documents, as amended hereby. .

b. Any and all references in the Loan Agreement, Mortgages
and other Loan Documents to the “Note" shall mean and = .
include (i) Note 1 and Note 3, as amended by the Note L
Amendments, and {il) the Ref1nance Note. h o

-4~







UNOFFICJAL COPY

'Ll: ?-;33f?.

c. Any and all references in the Loan Agreement, uortgages
and other Loan Documents to the "Loan Documents” shall
mean and include the Reflinance Note nnd nhall oxcludq\
Note 2, Note 4 and the New Note,

d. Any and all references ln the Loan Agteamsnt, ucrtgagos- N

and the other Loan Documents to the "Loan® "ootal
Facility" shall mean and 1nc1ude the Loan as 1ncreased .
hereby. e

@. * Zny and all references in the Loan hgreamant, Mortgages
aoJ other Loan Documents to the "Maximum Revolver
Amceat® shall mean Two Million Five Hundted Qhounand and
06/13r tollars ($2,500,000. 00}.

£. Any ang all referencea in the Loan Agteament. Mortqagaa'
and other ‘T.0in Documents to "Note 2," “Note 4," the “New
Note" and the "8ridge Loan“ shall ke delatnd in theix~
“entirety. B ,

g. Any and all refereusze in the Loan Agreement, Mortgages
and other Lcan Docusents to the “"Term Loan” shall mean
the loan in the principal amount of Six Hundred Forty
Thousand and 00/100 Dolicrs ($640,000. 00) evidenced by
and repayable in accorvince with the terms of the .
Refinance Note, \ . _ N o

h. Any and all references in the Loan Agreement. Hottgagea _
and other Loan Documents to "Guarantor” or "Guarantors”
shall mean William D. McIntyre. .

-

S. Modification of Loan Agreement., The ‘Lusp Agreemen£' i§
further amended as of the Effective Date ag f£5llows: ' :

a. Paragraph 9.16 of the Loan Agreement ahall oe deleted in 
its entirety.

b. Paragraph 9.22 of the Loan Agreement shall be de‘e;ed in
its entirety and the following shall be inserted 11 lleu |
thereof: ‘ '

*9.22 ¢ Capital Expenditure. Borroﬁer shall not ‘:'
make or lncur any Eapital Expenditure if,
after giving effect thereto, the aggregate .

-G

::::::







UNOFFICIALCOPY |

amount of all Capital Expenditures by Borrower . f;'
would exceed $750,000 for the 1992 PFlmcal
Year, ) _

With respect to the maximum allowable Capital Ex-
penditures permitted to be made by Borrower here-
under for each Fliscal Year subsequant to the 1992
Piscal Year, within Porty-Pive (45) days prior to
the end of the Piscal Year immediately preceding
the applicable Piscal Year, Borrower shall submit
to Lender Borrower's projections of its anticlpated
Capital Expenditures for the applicable Piscal Year
and Lender, in its reasonable discretion, shall
votify Borrower, in writing, on or prior to Decem-
be: 31 of the Fiscal Year immediately preceding the -
aprlicable Fiscal Year, of the maximum allowable
Capitui Expenditures Borrower may expend for the
applicabie Fiscal Year. - B

¢. Paragraph 9.23 of the Loan Agreement ﬁhallfbé deleted in
its entirety and ‘he following shall be inserted in lieu
thereof: T S

(i) Funded Debt Rati¢. ' Borrower shall not permit the {2
ratic of Debt to Adjunted Tangible Net Worth to ex- &@ .
cesd 3.0 to 1.0 duriay  the 1992 Fiscal Year.  _€: R

Adiusted Tangible Net Woria. Borrower shall main-
tain Adjusted Tangible Net lor:th of not less tha
§2,250,000.00 during the 199z rigcal Year. = .

Puture Fiscal Years. With respec’ to the maximum
allowable (1) Funded Debt Ratio and {ii) Adjusted
Tangible Net Worth, permitted under this Loan
Agreement for each Fiscal Year subsequernt to the
1992 Piscal Year, within forty-five (45) fayz prior
to the end of the Piscal Year immediately p:eceding
the applicable Fiscal Year, Borrower shall rubmit
to Lender Borrower's projections of its anticipated
Adjusted Tangible Net Worth for the applicable
Fiscal Year and Lender, in its reasonable discre- -
tion, shall notify Borrower, in writing, on or
prior to December 31 of the Fiscal Year immediately
preceding the applicable Fiscal Year, of the maxi~ -

-f=-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ToEahpaan

UNOFFIC!AL ClO;I?;(

mum aliowable Funded Debt  Ratio and 'Adjustad

Tangible Net Worth that shall hind Barrowar Eor the
applicable Piscal Year. L

d. Paragraph 3.1l{a)(ili) shall be deleted in its entirety ,.

and the following shall be substituted thetefor:

n{iii) the Mortgage Loan, at a £ixed per annum rate

equal to Eight and Eiqhty-five Hundredths o

percent (8,85%);

6. Modi'iﬂation of nortga?es. The nortgagea are futther

amendey 18 of the Effective Date as follows-

a. Paragrara 1.1 (f) of the uortgages are hereby raspec- o

tively mo2ified as follows:

(i) relete subparagraphs (111), {iv) and (v) in_‘\

thzir entirety;
(ii) add tiz following as new subparagraph (ii)

"(ii) andear the Refinance Note at the .
flictuating rate of One and One~Half
Percznt (1.508) in excess of the
Prime Aa.e per annum, and”;

(1ii) delete subparagregh (iii) in its entitety
and insert the following in lieu theraof.

"iii) under Note 3 al -the fixad rate of |

@
2
3
2
%

Eight and Elgaty-five Hundredths - o

purcent (8.85%) pe' annum }

b. Paragraph 1.1(g) Of the Hortgages are narshy reapec—._ll_

tively modified as follows:

(i) delete subparagraph {i) in its ent*'ety ‘and

~ insert the following in lieu the:eof.

"1} June 20, 1993 with respect to
 Note 1, as the same may be extended
from time to time" O R

(1i) delete subparagrapha (ii), (1v) und (v) in  :

their entirety;

(iii) add the fcllOwing'new.subparagraph (11);¢_  -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

. . F - N
: R .
oa PN S S

- =Y
. .
RN
[N




7.

UNOFFICIAL COPY -
o $0a 73

"November 20, 1997 wlth raspcct to tho=

Refinance Note"; and

(iv) delete subparagraph (111) in its entirety

and insert the following in lieu thereofz

"June 20, 1997 with respect to Note 3.<.;‘

Exhibit A-5 attached to the Mortgages shall be deleted
in its entirety and Exhibit C attached hereto and made &
part hereof shall be substituted therefor (it being

artnowledged between the parties Exhibit C hereto should

ba -eferred to for & complete recital of all of tha
tecms-and conditions of the Refinance Note).

Effective Dute. This Amendment shall be and become efEec—

tIve on the cate (the "Effective Date") on which all of the
followlng conditions precedent shall have been satisfied,‘in,

Lender 8 sole discretion:

C.

d.

£.

All parties to *tnis Agreement shall have exeautad and
delivered this Ameaomant and Borrower shall have caused
this Amendment to be (i) duly recorded in the Qffice of

the Recorder of Deads, will County, Illinois and (i)
duly recorded in the Cffice of the Reaords: ot Daeds,_

Cook County, Illinois.

William D. McIntyre shall have executed and daiivered to .

Lender a second modification snd reatatement of that
certain Payment Guaranty dated as ol June 20, 1990 from
the McIntyres in favor of Lender, 48 amended by that
certain Modification and Restatement (¢! Payment Guaranty

“ dated June 20, 1991 by and between McIlutvres and Lender,

in form and substance reasonably satisfucrory to Lender
{"Modified Guaranty"). _

Borrower, Trustee and Beneficiary, as the Caar 13 be,

cpLwoEd

shall have executed and deliverad t:o Lander clim Nate

Amendments.

Borrower shall have executed and delivered to Lender the
Refinance Note. .

Lender shall have executed and delivefed to Bofrdwer
Note 2, Note 4 an2 the New Note marked “cancelled®,

Borrower shall have delivered to Lender endorsements to

Chicago Title Insurance Company's ALTA Lender‘s Title
Insurance Policy Nos. 02~58-425 and 72-64-803 (collec~

tively the "Policies®), which endorsements shall respec- -




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




+

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Q4!73

tively (i) extend the effective date 6! the Pdl-icias‘

through the date of the recording of this Amendment,
(i1) insure (a) the firat lien priority of the insured
mortgage under Policy No. 02-58-125 and (b) the second
lien priority of the insured mortgage unde: Pollcy
No.72-64-803, subject only to the respective Schedule B
exceptions listed on the Policles, (iil) reflect that
any real estate taxes or assessments due and owing with
respect to each property listed respectively on Schedule

A of the Policies have been fully paid and (iv) increase.

the insured amount to $4,585, 000 00.

g. becrower shall have caused ‘its counsel to deliver to

Lenda: a legal opinion concerning the mattecs set forth

in tnz Yote Amendments, this Amendment, the Naw Note and

the Mod'fied Guaranty, which legal opinion shall be in

form and suhstance reasonably satisfactory to Lender.

h. Borrower shall have paid to Lender (i-) a fee in the
amount of One Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100 Dollars

{$1,900.00) in ‘consideration of Lender's agreement to

release Note 2, Ne¢z 4 and the New Note and to make a
loan to Borrower in the amount of Six Hundred PForty
Thousand and 00/100 Iol.ars ($640,000.00} evidenced by
the Refinance Note, ana (li) a fee egual to two percent
(2%) of the then outstanding principal balance under
Note 3 in consideration of *tan reduction of the 1nterest

rate payable under Note 3.

i. Borrower, Trustee, Beneficiary ind the MéIntyrés shall-

have delivered to Lender any other Jncuments and instru-
ments, including, without limitaticn, a2ny corporate or

trust authorization documents, as may 5o reasonably re-

quested by Lender,

Repregentations and Wartanties. In order to .ndace Lender
to enter into this amendment, (i) Trustee hereby. ripresents
and (ii) Borrower, Beneficiary and the McIntyres heizhy rep-

resent and warrant, to Lender the following: (a)- il of -

Trustee's representations and Borrower's, McIntyres and Ben-—
eficiary's representations and warranties contained in the
Loan Agreement, Mortgages, and other Loan Documents, as the
case may be, as the same are amended hereby, are true, cor-
rect and complete on the date hereof with the same force and
effect as if made on such date, (b) the Loan Agreement,
Mortgages, and other ULoan Documents are in full force and
effect and (c¢) Borrower, Trustee, Beneficlary and the
McIntyres, respectively, have no defenses, claims, causes of

action, counterclaims or offsets against Lender, its offi-
. cers, employees, agents,.directora or attorneys of any kind~

or nature whataoever.

-..9..-

| st: PAALL &




an

[



10.

11,

12,

UNOFFICIAL COPY
ERERS 3

Limitation. This Amendment is limited as specified herein
and shall not constitute a modification or waiver of or
otherwise affect in any way any other provision of the Loan
Agreemeant, Hortqages or any ot thu othor Loan Dooumontl.

Governing Law. This Amendment shall be conetrued 1n acco:-' o

dance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

Erecution of Counterparts. This Amendment may be Execﬁtod.
in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original,

but «l. of which shall constitute one and the zame inatru~x
ment., » , -

Trugstee Excuipation. This Amendment is executed by Trustee,
not personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise
of the power zad authority conferred upon and vested in it
as such Trustee, and under the express direction of the
Beneficiary of that, certain Trust Agreement hereinbefore

specified. It is ctpressly understood - and agreed that

nothing herein or in sx.d Trust Agreement contained shall be
construed as creating arv liablility whatsoever againat said
Trustee personally, and in particular, without limiting the
generality of the £o:ego1nu, there shall be no perscnal lia-
bility to pay any indebtednrss accruing hereunder or to
perform any covenant, either exrcess or implied, herein con-
tained, or to keep, preserve oz _s2quester any property of
said Trust, and that all personal liability of said Trustee
of every sort, if any, is hereby expresaly walved by Lender,
and by every person now or hereafter claimlng any right or
security hereunder. ‘

@
g .
th




"
e

%
nf

W

.,
-
i A s

138

i
= ' :
i ! ‘ |
re
“ | ‘ o e
N
1
.
'
i
i ! |
| v
.
.




UNOFFICIAIE_ JaCdOF’Y
IR ]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this secand
Amendment to Loan Documantl as of the day and yoar tirst ahove-,

written.
BORROWER-

THE MCINTYRE GRCUP, LID.. &
Delaware corporation '

ATTEST: SR Fe
Bm&ﬁ-’-’“- \N-—- ) /V“ “«) l:’ L

me : r-g me: TS Liatyvie :

Title: ,er:.l( Titlgsz’ e

BENEFICIARY:

WESTMINSTER GREY LIHITED FARTNER~
SH{P, an Illinois limited partner~~
ship : .

. % o
By:  WESTMINSTER uREY, INC., an 's
lllinois co:poratian, General W
vartner oW

A

By: ‘/‘\’)N\LQ\/D
?i:i?'&‘“:iﬁ‘”‘“‘. ro wa—

TRUSTEE:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BAN? AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CRICAGC, pot:
personally but . as Ttuatea 2o
aforesaid : _ p

ATTESTiiﬁ

By:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY o
) x{ 5 ; 35

MCINTYRES:
%‘r‘—: mmggﬁﬁ’n. HCINTIRE

L N, MCINTY

ENN:

HEL N. INTYRE ¢ |

THE UNDERSIGHED IS EXECUTING BELOW
POR THE PURPOSE OF WAIVING ANY HOME-
STEAD RIGHTS IN AND TO THE SECOND

PIRTGAGE PROPM .

W 2 AN ﬂd’

HILLMW—

LENDER 1

AMERICAN NATIOMAL BANK QF
ARLINGTON HEIGHT, & '
national banking aaras{ation

ol

B
8
0




UNOFFICIAL COPY

e
B . o
.j'
. H
T + ) .
A
' ' ' * . b Lo
i 3 < ! ' D
3 -
P ot A e
K . pot
? .
: . [
. i . )
. [ . ) e
\ il v i H
L) . - ]
. - i ;
e, R EPE | 1
: : SRR .
i : .
N . v T T A Y o
AR s i f
A R I T
oy "
S
. i - [ c ‘ s
R PRI . i : .
- i . ot o
. - AP
: oyt . . ' IR
i ' i MR
1} " -
. v .
. - PR
r
e
h -




d

U NOFFICIAL Cfg\(;

T
STATE OF -IP‘. . }
) 88

I, LMSOWENW + & HNotary Public in and for said
Count*, In~ the B8tate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
JOHANSCN and _ﬁﬁggqm_s__w personally known to me

to be the same persons whose names afe subscribed to the fore-
going iuctrument as the P  and M&%" ¢ re-
spectiveiy, of American Natlional Bank and Trust Cgmpany of

Chicago, # national banking association, as trustee as aforesald

appeared befcre me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and Gniivered the sgaid instrument as their own free and

voluntary act; asd as the free and voluntary act of Baid bank,‘

for the use3 and purposes therein set forth.

GL gnder my hand and Notarial seal thu o .day of

G
" iOTARY PUBLIC - o

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

OFFICIAL SEAL”
LM SOVIEN3KI

OTARY POMI, STALE O ILLINOIS

try Commisshn Expircs UG!Z?!?G

3
y
4
9
 J
™
P

gin alicah Audi A s sy

‘ge2TeoEs




UNOFFICIAL COPY




i
A

UNOFFICIAL CiC?

L]

STATE OF AL ce 3 )
‘Z:"‘m';—f g6

~coomry of _(Crnac )

1, e@%_ﬁ#ﬁg@a Notary Public 'in and for said | ‘
County, n t tate a oresaid. DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

personally known to

am subsctibad to the fore-

%ﬂ@‘ §1 Eimgﬂ ang 9

o be the same peraons whoie pam
going ‘astrument as the ) ' hnd ¢ re~
spectively, of RAmerican National Bank of Arlington Helghts, a
nationai ~danking association, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said

ingtrumenc e« their own free and voluntary act, and as the free

and voluntary avt of sald bank, for the uses and purposes therein

get forth.

¢ 1999,

[ GIVEN under iy nand and Notarial seall thia_-ﬁe‘_é day -.j°f |

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

i i B, Pl

{ “QFFICIAL SEAL”
}  DEHORAH R. REKETiS
" § Notary Publie, Stals of [Dinclk ¢
) Wy Grmmission Expires 2/19/95

e e,

"

o




a

el g

L) o

i

3
£

£

W

UNOFFICIAL COPY ~

o
; t
‘ o " LR
Ve
{ . IS BRI
\ e byt om )
; , ) 3 . - s , S
y . . . . .
% .
. [
. . i *
‘ .
‘ . | i
‘ . : b ' e '
.
e J ! H—- . . R oo
H v . B S L ‘ : 1
|
.
. i
1
.
) ,
, / . S
AT T
] n ‘,. . L I ’
‘ e
f
)
!
;
o '
i i
¥
!
|
:ll
R
Lo




UNOFFICIAL COPY

o."dt“i’d

STATE OF Tt nadS

y 88
COUNTY OF _ fmk . )

1, z‘lmabg#x a@ob/nfm - a Notary Public 1n and - tor said

County, in the Btate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that WILLIAM D.
McINTYRE and ETBEL N. McINTYRE, personally known to me to -be the
same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instru-
ment ap the Preaident and Secretary-~Treasurer, respectively, of
The McIncyre Group, Ltd, a Delaware corporation, appeared before
me this A V) in person and acknowledgsd that they signed and
delivered <¢li0 sald instrument as their own free and voluntary
act, and as ton free and voluntary act of said corporation, £or
the uses and pvcposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my- hand and Notarial seal this%_ doy of

Jﬁfis 271 &'_‘LI ’ 1992-

. ‘ . ' A" . ' .‘
-’ﬂ?::‘ M”W\
”_%TZM—_CAR! PUBRLIC

MY COMMYSSION EXPIRES

' lL

'st?:szoc's o




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ReSitl s A¥ele




STATE OF __ atiisap f o)
COUNTY OF __ cook ")

UNOFFICIALGQRY 45 |

I, ngé sf’ﬂb;’ﬂfﬁ. a Notary deuc iri " ind f.br; liid .
County, ir the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that WILLIANM D.

MCINTYRE and ETHEL N, McINTYRE, personally known to me tc be the

same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instru-

ment as the President and Secretary-Treasurer, respectively, of
Westminster Grey, Inc., an Illinois corporation, as ganeral part~-
ner of Wescninster Grey Limited Partnership, an Illinois limitad

partnership,  appeared before me this day in person and

acknowledged “nhat they signed and deliversd the said instrument
as their own <rae and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act of zaid corporation, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth. oo

GIVEN under my hand, and Notarial seal this Soth ‘day . of

Nesemlps » 1992,

Miante
WOTAK. FUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

L 4

MAPIBETH ROBINSON
NMgmf TUSLICSTATE OF

IS8T SXP. SEPT 27 1905

=16~

-2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL GQRY,

STATR OF ___ )|inous )

COUNTY OF ___Cock Ty

I, Fﬂd%llb-ci‘\ Lol ion, a Notary Public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIPY that WILLIAM D.
MCINTYRE, personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subacribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the

said inatrument as his own free and voluntary act £or t:he uses o

and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN uusdar my hand and Notarial seal this% day of SR

Mg e mber, 71292,

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

. _ MARIBETH ROBINSON
Ntmav PUBLIC STATE
LR e s




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.-

[

wnwmw.rm.lm.rw“ o3




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

~ STATE OF Tl in OLS )

) 88
COUNTY OF {ook )

I, ,Mauiiad/\ reab/’nra'; a Notary Public in and for gaid
County, {n the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ETHEL N.-
MCINTYRE, personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subacribed to the foregoing instrument appeared befors me this
day in revson and acknowledged that gshe signed and delivered the
said@ instroment as her own free and voluntary act for the uses .
and purposes therein set forth. : ' oo e

GIVEN undoy my hand and Notarial seal this Z_ijﬁ_ day of .

¢ 1I82. |
— Wadude Reolostm_

-~ NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

gpawwoEs

~18~




>
aR
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
D

P A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXBIBITA o w
Legal Description e

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9
LYING EAST OF THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THBE ILLINOIS
CENTRAL GULF RAILROAD; ALSO TZAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE
SO0UTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A
POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 10 THAT IS 260.0 FEET NORTH OF
THE SOUT:d WEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION; THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH
THE SOUTh LINE OF SAID SECTION 155.0 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY
PARALLEL WiTH THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE ILLINOIS
CENTRAL GULf FAILROAD 1129.8 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH
1/2 OF SAID SOITH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION; THENCE WEST ALONG
SAID NORTE LINE G™ SAID SOUTH 1/2 OF SAID SOUTH WEST 1/4 584.62
FEET TO THE WES?Y IINE OF SAID SECTION; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
SAID WEST LINE oOF SAID SECTION 1045.0 PEET TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING, BEING IN PIMNSHIP, 34 NORTE, RANGE 13 EAST OF 'I'BE ‘

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAW; IN WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS. '

B
SR S
&
%@

Permanent Tax Number: 14-09-400-006
14~10-300-003

Common address: 1000 Governors Eighuay ~/.
' : Universlty Park, Illinois L

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY

AND AFPTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Julie Chatz Lerman, Esq.

Coffield Ungaretti & Harris

3500 Three Pirst National Plaza
Chicago, Illinois 60602 .

e19-

T 08




UNOFFICIAL COPY

L.t

\

: R
- (o <~
.




"UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXRIBIT B

Legal Deacribti.o_n ST e ;

PARCEL 1

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION
31, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL -

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SECTION 31, 606.50 FEET
WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION; THENCL NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 81
DEGREES, 04 MIAI'4SS, AS MEASURED FROM RIGHT TO LEFT WITH THE LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 41,43 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY
ALONG A LINE, A DISTANCE OF 322.09 PEET TO A POINT ON A LINE,
SAID LINE BEING DRawW’¢ FROM A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SECTION
31, 268.4 FEET WEST Of 1HE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF THE SOUTH WEST
1/4 OF SAID SECTION, NURTSWESTERLY TO A POINT ON A LINE 565 FEET
NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE Cf SAID SECTION AND 406.47 FEET WEST OF
THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTH *FST 1/4, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG
THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE TO THE LINE 565 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID SECTION; THENCE WESY ALONG THE LINE BEING 565 FEET
NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE( SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION, A
DISTANCE OF 190.86 FEET TO A( 20INT OF TANGENCY; THENCE
SOUTHWESTERLY 330.28 FEET ALONG A CURVED LINE CONCAVE TO THE
SOUTH EAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 20%(6 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG
A LINE 808 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL wITP THE EAST LINE OF THE
SOUTH WEST 1/4 OP SAID SECTION, A DISTANCE CF 354.33 FEET TO THE
SOUTH LINE OF SECTION 31, THENCE EAST ALCWS THE SOUTH LINE OF

.
% |
A<
%

SAID SECTION TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL I_N‘-C'OOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS. :

PARCEL 2

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PALCLL 1 FOR
INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER THAT PART OF THE EASEMENT POR INGXDSS AND
EGRESS EXTENDING EAST FROM THE EASTERN TERMINUS OF 87TH 8iTEET AS
DEDICATED AND RECORDED OVER AND UPON THAT PART OF THE STRIP OF
LAND 50 FEET IN WIDTH AS SET FORTH ON PLAT OF EASEMENT RECORDED
JULY 16, 1975 AS DOCUMENT 23152192 FALLING WITHIN THE NORTH 1/2
OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4
OF SECTION 6, TOWNSEIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTH
WEST CORNER OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 6, THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH
LINE OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 6 TO A POINT 606.50
FEET WEST OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID

SECTION 6; THENCE SOUTH AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE. LAST DESCRIBED

-20- -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
EXNREE R

COURSE A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET; THENCE WEST AND PARALLEL WITH THE
NORTH LINE OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION G TO THE WEST
LINE OF THE NORTE EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH
WEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 6; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED
LINE WEICE LINE IS THE EASTERN TERMINUS LINE OF B7TH BTREET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNT!. ILLINOIS. .

Permanent Tax Number:  18-31-303-010-0000

Common Address: 11620 West 87th Stree£
' Hinsdale, Illinois

jsc0608rev




UNOFFICIAL COPY




Refinance Note -

'UNOFFICIAL COPY .

%ZSI’I‘_C

$643,00000 o Chisago, Milnol
: - November 20, 1992

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, THE MCINTYRE GROUP, LTD., 8 Delsware corporation
("Maker™ Sersby promises 1o pay to the order of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK OF
ARLINGTGS HEIGHTS, a national banking association and its successors and assigns
("Payee™ ut it> principal office at 1 North Dunton, Arlington Heights, Dlinols 80008, or
at such other 7lave a8 Payee may from time to time designate, in the manner herelnafter
provided, the prinvipal sum of S!IX HUNDRED PORTY THOUSAND AND 00/100
DOLLARS ($640,00%.0°%), in lawful money of the United States of America, together with
Interest at the fluctuiting rate of One and One-Half Percent (1.5%) in excess of the
"Prime Rate" (as heretnaftss defined) per annum (the "iaterest Rate”), from and after the -
date hereof on the balance-uf principal remaining from time to time unpeld, as follows:

() In sixty (60) s~ual monthly installments of TEN THOUBAND
SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVLY znd 00/100 DOLLARS ($10,667.00) each plus
jnterest In arrears at the Interss’ Rate for the period beglnning November
20, 1992 and ending November 1y, 1297, with the flest installment dve on
December 30, 1092 and with succesiive {nstallments due on the 30th dayof
each month thereafter through Novembar 0, 1887, -

() Al of the unpaid principal balars= outstanding hereunder and
any unpaid interest acerued shall be due end payable, if not sooner paid and
it not sooner due by acceleration, or as otherwise bcielnafter set forth, on
November 20, 1997 (the foregoing applicadble date boing liereinafter referred

to as the "Maturity Date"), -

All of the aforesald payments shail be applied Pirst to intere;t snd then to principal
ontstanding hereunder, except that if any advance made by Payee under this Note, the
Mortgage (as hereinafter defined) the Loan Agreement (as herelnafter Jetined) or under
any of the other Loan Documents (as herelnafter defined) or any late payinint charge is
not pald when due, Payee shall have the option of applying any monles rsozived from
Maker to payment of such advances or charges plus interest thereon before ajnlsing any
of such monies to any instaliment then due. - _ ST

This Note Is secured by () & certain Loan and Security Agreement dated aa of
June 20, 1980 (the "Original Loan Agreement®) by and between Payee and Msker, as
amended by that certain Amendment to Loan Documents dated June 30, 1961 ("First
Amendment”) by and among Maker, Trustee (ss hereinafter defined), Beneficiary (as
herelnafter defined), the Mcintyres (ss hereinafter defined) and Payee, as further
amended by that certain Second Amendment to Loan Documents of even date herewith
{the "Second Amendment”) by and smong Maker, Trustee, Beneficiary, the Molntyres and
Payee (the Originel Loan Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment and the
Second Amendment, is hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Agreement"), (il) a certain
Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement dated as of June 20, 1880 (the
"Original First Mortgage™ executed by American National Bank and Trust Company of







 UNOFFICIALGQRY,,,

Chieago, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated March 2, 1990 and
known as Trust No. 11048709 ("Trustee™ and Westminster Grey, Inc., an Ilinols

corporation ("Beneficiary™), sole benefloiary of Trustes, in favor of Payee, which
encumbers and {s secured by certain real estate and improvements thereon located at
1000 Governors Highway, University Park, Will County, [liinols and legally desoribed on
Exhibit B attached to the Original First Mortgsge (the "First Real Estate™), which
Original First Mortgage was (8) recorded on June 32, 1990 in the office of the Recorder
of Deeds, Wil County, Liinols as Document No, R90-034114, and (b) was amended by the
First Amendment and the Bsoond Amendmaent (the Orlzlnal Flrst Hortﬁap, 83 amended
by the /msndment, is hereinafter referred to as the "First Mortgage"), (Il) & certaln
Junior Morigage, Assignment of Leases and Seourity Agreement dated as of June 20,
1890 (the "Or.pinal Second Mortgage™ executed by Willlam D, Meintyre and Ethel N.
Melntyre (coliertively, the "Mcintyres™ In fevor of Payee, which encumbers and is
secured by certiin real estate and improvements thereon located at 11620 West 87th
Street, Hinsdale, Cost County, Illinols and legally described on Exhibit B attached to the
Original Second Mozt age (the "Sacond Real Estate™), which Original Second Mortgege
was (x} recorded In the (ifViee of the Recorder of Deeds, Cook County, Iilinois on June
21, 1990 as Document No.-20295471 and (y) amended by the Pirst Amendment and the
Second Amendment (the Original Seeond Mortgage, as amended by the First Amendment
and the Second Amendment, {s 'iereinafter referred to as the "Second Mortgage") (the
First Mortgage and the Second Mortosse are herelnalter collectively referred to as the
*Mortgage™) (the First Resl Estat: and the Second Real Estate are hereinafter
collectively referred to as the "Real Erat>") and (iv) the other Loan Documents (as
Qefined in the Loan Agreement), as amexd~d by the First Amendment and the Second

Amendment. e

penalty.

of Interest then most recently announced by Ameriean Nutional Bank of Arlington
Helights, at Arlington Heights, Nlincis, as its "Prime Rate® - Thanges in the rate of
interest to be charged hereunder shall take effect immediately unw the announcement
of any ehange in the Prime Rate. A certificate made by an officer of Luierican National
Bank of Arlington Heights stating the Prime Rate In offect on any glv-c date shall be
conclusive evidence of the Prime Rate In effect on such date. In the gvsrt Amerfoan
National Bank of Arlington Helghts ceases to use the term "Prime Rate”, tiirna the Prime
Rate herein shall be determined by reference to the rate used by Americai Mational
Bank of Arlingtor, Heights, as a base rate of Interest for commercial loans as the same
shall be designated by American National Bank of Arlington Heights, or alternatively, in
Payee'’s diseretion, by reference to the Prime Rate of such money ecenter national bank as
Payee shall designate. Maker acknowledges that the Prime Rate announced by American

This Nole may be prepaid in whole or in p#iv at any time without premium or .

For purposes of this Note, the term "Prime Rate” at #ny time shall mean the rate -

gpeIvoe6

National Bank of Arlington Heights or any base rate in lieu thereof is not necessarlly the -

- Jowest rate charged for secured or unsecured loans.

Interest shall be ealeulated hereunder on the basis of a 380-day year and the actual
number of days elapsed in any month or portion thereof in which interest shall ba dus,

It {1} Maker fails to pay any instaliment or payment of principal or interest or other

‘charge within five (5) days of when due hereunder or under the Mortguge, the Loan a |




UNOFFICIAL COPY




Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents within five (B) days of when due |

thereunder, or (i) If at any time heresfter the right to foreclose or exeroise the remedies
avallable under the Mortgage, the Loan Agreement or the other Loan Documents or to
accelerate this Note shall mecrue to Payee under any of the provisions contained !n this
Note, the Mortgsge, the Loan Agreement or the other Loan Documents, including,
without limitation, by reason of the Real Estate or any part thereof, or gny legal, equit-
gbie or beneficial interest therein, being esold, assigned, transferred, conveyed,
mortgaged or otherwise llened or sncumbered to or iIn faver of any party other than
Peyee, or by reason of Maker or any beneficlary of Maker sntering Into any gontract or
agreemer. for any of the foregoing, or (ili) If at any time hereatter any other default
occurs under the Mortgege, the Loan Agreement or uny of the other Loan Documents,
and Makar f4tiy to cure any of the events specified In (i), (il) or (111) in this paragraph
within the timz pericd, if any, provided for curing the same under the terms of the
Mortgege, the Loot. Agreement or the other Loan Documents, then st the option end
election of Payee, an: without further notice, grace or opportunity to cure, the entive
unpaid prinelpal baianes outstanding hereunder, together with sll interest accrued
thereon, shall be accelerzivd and become {mmediately due and payable st the piace of

payment aloresaid,

In case the right to accelers’s this Note shall acerue by reason of any of the events.

of default referred to in the preccdiny naragraph, in leu of or in addition to any other
right or remedy then avallable under ini= Note, the Mortgege, the Loan Agreement or the
other Loan Documents, Payee ghall have t%c right and option, without further notlce, to
implement, as of and from the date of default, the "Default Rate"” (as herelnafter
defined) to the entire principal balance outeiznding under the Note and ali acerued
Interest thereon. For purposes of this Note, ta2” "Default Rate” shall mean the rate of
Six and One-Half Percent (6.5%) In excess of s Prime Rate per snnum, unless
prohibited by applicable law, in which event at the hictiest rate permitted by applicable

law.

Notwithstanding the recelipt of any monthly Installmen’ pavment within any cure or
grace period and without limiting the foregolng, Payee shall have the option, in lieu of or

in addition to scceleration and/or implementing the Default Rate rad/or exerclsing any -

other right or remedy, to require that Msker shaii pay to Payee a .ate nayment charge
equal to Five Percent (5.0%) of any monthly instailment payment nct ruceived on the
spplicable due date to partially defray the additional expenses incldent 15 the handling
and processing of past due payments., The foregoing late payment chargz shall epply

individually to all past due payments and shall be subject to no daily prorata :;(::.:stment -

or reduction. .
Time is of the essenice hereof.

Maker, for itsell and its successors and assigns, and esch co-maker, endorser or
guarantor, if any, of this Note, for thelr successors and assigns, hereby forever walves
presentment, protest and demand, notice of protest, demand, dishonor and non-payment
of this Note, and sll other notices In connectlon with the dellvery, acceptance, perform-~
ance, default or enforcement of the payment of this Note, and walves and renounces all
rights to the benefits of any statute of Himitations and any moratorium, appraisement,
exemption and homestesd iaw now provided or which may hereby be provided by any

%

g.
2]
tn

federal or state statute or declsions, including, but not limited to, exemptions provided <.

-3-







- UNOFFICIAL COPY

obligations evidenced by this Note, and any and all amendments, substitutions, exten-
slons, renewals, increases, and modifications hereol. Maker agrees to pay all costs and
expenses of collection and enforcement of this Note when incurred, including Payee's
reasonable attorneys’ fees and lega) and court costs, Including any Incurred on appes! or
in conneotion with bankruptey or insolvency, whether or not any lawsult or proceeding Is
ever flled with respect hereto. No extensions of time of the payment of this Note or any
instsliment hereof or any other modification, amendment or forbearance made by

agreement with any person now or hereafter Jiable for the payment of this Note shall

operate to release, discharge, modify, change or affect the liability of any co~maker,
endorser, ;uarantor or any other person with regard to this Note, elther in whole or in

part. '

No failure ‘o the part of Payee or any holder hereof to exercise any right or reme-
dy hereunder, whette> before or after the occurrence of a default, shall constitute a
weiver thereof, and n walver of any past defsuit shall constitute a walver of any future
default or of any other detsnit. No fallure to accelerate the debt evidenced hereby by
reason of default hereunder, »r acceptance of a past due installment, or indulgence
granted from time to time slall be construed to be a walver of the right to insist upon
prompt payment thereaftar, o’ %o impose the Defauit Rate retroactivaly eor pro-
spectively, or to impose late payrie't charges, or ahall be deemed to be 8 novatlon of
this Note or a reinstatement of the a:bt evidenced heredy, or a waiver of such right of
acceleration or any other right, or be cons’rued so as to preciude the exercise of any
right which Payee or any holder hereof i:a; have, whether by the laws of the State of
Olinols, by agreement or otherwise, and noic of the foregoing shall operate to release,
change or affect the liabifity of Maker or eny no maker, endorser or guarantor of this
Note, and Maker and each co-maker, endorser and 4varantor hereby expressly walve the
benefit of any statute or rule of law or equity whie’:-'would produce & result contrary to
or in eonfliot with the foregoing. This Note may not b¢ mudified or amended orally, but
only by an agreement in writing signed by the party sge’c=t whom such agreement Is
sought to be enforced. 3 -

The parties hereto intend and belfeve that each provision i this Note comports
with all applicable local, state and federal laws and judielial declsions - However, if any

provisions, provision, or portion of any provision In this Note is found by 1 ~ourt of com-.

petent juriadietion to be in violation of any appllcable local, state or fede:ut ordinance,
statute, law, or administrative or judicial decision, or publie policy, and % yuch court
would declare such portion, provision or provisions of this Note tc be lllegal, ilid, un-
lawful, void or unenforceable as written, then It is the intent of all parties hereto that
such portion, provision or provisions shall be given force and effect to the fullest possible
extent they are legal, valid and enforceable, and the remainder of this Note shali be con-
strued as If such illegal, invalid, unlawful, void or unenforcesble portion, provision or
provisions were severable and not ¢ontained thereln, and the rights, obligations and
Interest of Maker and the holder hereof under the remainder of this Note shall continue
fo full force and effect. o —_—

All terms, conditions and sgreementa herein are expressly Iimited so that In no con-
tingeney or event whatsoever, whether by reason of advancement of the proceeds hereof,
acceleration of maturity of the unpeld prineipal balance hereof, or otherwise, shall the
amount paid or agreed to be paid to the holders hereof for the use, forbearence or deten-

by or allowed under the Bankruptey Code agalinst the enforcamerit and eollection of the | |

GELIVOES




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

|
|

.1_'-‘
-':-'L ‘-i‘:j;éf‘;




UNOFFICIAL

tion of the moneay to be advanced hereunder exceed the highest lawful rate permissible
under applicable laws. If, from any eircumsiances whatsoever, fulfillment of any provi-
sion hereof shall involve transcending the IHmit of velldity preseribed by law which &
court of competent jurisdiction may deem applicable hereto, then Ipso facto, the obliga~

tion to be fultilled shall be reduced to the limit of such validity, and if under any ejroum- -

stences the holder hereof shall ever recelve as interest an amount which would exceed
the highest lawful rate, such amount which would be excessive interest ahall be applled
to reduction of the unpald principal balance due hereunder and not to the payment of

interest.

This i¥ste shall Inure to the benefit of Payee and {ts successors and assigns and shall
be binding von the undersigned and its successors and sasigns. As used herein, the term
"Payee® ghali 7iexn and include the successors and assigns of the identified payee and the
holder or holders ™ this Note from time to time, - : o

Maker acknowladg2s and agrees that (i) this Note and the rights and obligations of
all parties hereunder sha’: be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of
Mlinois; (i) the obligation ev.denced by this Note is an exempted transaction under the
Truth-in-Lending Act, 15 U.8.Z. § 1601, et seq.; (11i) sald obligation constitutes a "busi-
ness loan" which comes withir the purview of fll. Rev. Stat. ch. 17, ¥ 6404, § 4(1Xc)
(1981); and {lv) the proceeds of ih: l1an evidenced by this Note will not be used for the

purchase of registered equity securitizs within the purview of Regulation "G" {ssued by

the Board of Governors of the Federal Res#=ve System, : \

The obligations of the Maker of this Nuts xhall be 'dlmst and pﬂmll'!’!‘ and when the

context or constructifon of the terms of this Nut~ so require, all words used In the singu-

lar herein shall be deemed to have been used in tiie plural and the masculine shall include

the feminine and neuter, : | |
gy, PXECUTED AND DELIVERED at Chioago, inos s of the 20th day.of Novembar,
THE MCINTYRE GROUP, LTD., 8
Delaware corporation . . =~
. | B O
By “Names T ON
Names _ o Titles - . - ‘

Titles

jsc0811-2

o473y

epzwWwore




UNOFFICIAL COPY

i
(R
'
.
e 2+
!
»
' [T
HE
[
[T S




